



MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA
Executive Office



February 28, 2018

Satnam S. Atwal, M.D.
7055 North Chestnut Ave., Suite 101
Fresno, CA 93720-0350

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 45196
Case No. 800-2015-018264

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed you failed to order or obtain baseline laboratory tests of a patient, failed to justify in writing continuation of a maintenance medicine at a dose above the manufacturer's maximum recommended dose, and failed to include important written documentation in the medical records.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2234(c) - repeated negligent acts and 2266 - failure to maintain adequate and accurate records.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

Kimberly Kirchmeyer
Executive Director